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Noting that Hybrid courses in the spring semester may REQUIRE in-person attendance for
certain sessions (with the exception of valid medical excuses), | intend to sign up primarily for
courses that are:

Noting that Hybrid courses in the spring semester may REQUIRE in-person attendance for certain sessions (with the exception of

valid medical excuses), | intend to sign up primarily for courses that are:

1 100% online 895 34.77%
2 Hybrid: online and in-person 894 34.73%
3 | plan to take both 100% online and hybrid courses 673 26.15%
4 1 am not scheduled to take any courses in Spring 2021 112 4.35%
I
Total 2,574 0% 50% 100%

Which type of online instruction is better for you?

Which type of online instruction is better for you?

1 Asynchronous (Faculty pre-records lectures or supplies other content that students c... 1,623 63.20%
2 Synchronous (All students log into a class at a set time and there can be virtual inter... 945 36.80%

I
Total 2,568 0% 50% 100%

My academic level is:

My academic level is:

1 Freshman 341 13.22%
2 Sophomore 418 16.21%
3 Junior 515  19.97%
4 Senior 503 19.50%
5 Graduate 635 24.62%
6 Professional 167 6.48%
Total 2,579 OI% 50% 100%
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For each course format, indicate your delivery preference:

1. Lecture that is primarily information based

1 Online 1,720 66.90%
2 Hybrid 801 31.16%
3 Not Applicable 50 1.94%
I
Total 2,571 0% 50% 100%

2. Lecture that is primarily practice-based

1 Online 995 38.69%
2 Hybrid 1,444 56.14%
3 Not Applicable 133 517%
Total 2,572 0% 50% 100%

1 Online 1,281  49.96%
2 Hybrid 1,036 40.41%
3 Not Applicable 247 9.63%
Total 2,564 0%

3. Seminar (fewer than 40 students)

50%

100%

4. Experiential courses (e.g. labs, studios, recitations, clinics, ensembles, co-op/internship)

1 Online 524 20.40%

2 Hybrid 1,537 59.83%

3 Not Applicable 508 19.77%

I

Total 2,569 0% 50% 100%
Please rate your level of concern about the following instructor-related aspects of online
delivery of course material and the impact they may have on your ability to be successful.
1. Availability of instructor(s) to answer questions at designated times

1 Not at all concerned 954 37.11%

2 Slightly concerned 562 21.86%

3 Somewhat concerned 466 18.13%

4 Moderately concerned 363 14.12%

5 Extremely concerned 226 8.79%

Total 2,571 0% 50% 100%

3/10



2. Consistent communication from the instructor(s)

1 Not at all concerned 779 30.26%

2 Slightly concerned 524 20.36%

3 Somewhat concerned 444  17.25%

4 Moderately concerned 470 18.26%

5 Extremely concerned 357 13.87%

Total 2,574 50% 100%
3. Clarity around deadlines and due dates

1 Not at all concerned 787 30.59%

2 Slightly concerned 419 16.28%

3 Somewhat concerned 417  16.21%

4 Moderately concerned 431 16.75%

5 Extremely concerned 519 20.17%

Total 2,573 50% 100%
4. Ability to seek clarification of course material from instructor in a timely manner

1 Not at all concerned 726 28.26%

2 Slightly concerned 548 21.33%

3 Somewhat concerned 435 16.93%

4 Moderately concerned 477 18.57%

5 Extremely concerned 383 14.91%

Total 2,569 50% 100%
5. Being provided clear instructions on how to access course materials

1 Not at all concerned 867 33.75%

2 Slightly concerned 524 20.40%

3 Somewhat concerned 421  16.39%

4 Moderately concerned 367 14.29%

5 Extremely concerned 390 15.18%

Total 2,569 0% 50% 100%
6. Instructor's technological fluency with the online-delivery platform

1 Not at all concerned 569 22.15%

2 Slightly concerned 521  20.28%

3 Somewhat concerned 481 18.72%

4 Moderately concerned 492 19.15%

5 Extremely concerned 506 19.70%

I
Total 2,569 0% 50% 100%




7. Other (please specify on last page)

1 Not at all concerned 1,232 76.81%
2 Slightly concerned 50 3.12%
3 Somewhat concerned 98 6.11%
4 Moderately concerned 69 4.30%
5 Extremely concerned 155 9.66%
Total 1,604 OI% 50% 100%
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Please rate your level of concern about the following aspects of online delivery of course
material and the impact they may have on your ability to be successful.

1. Ability to access course materials due to technological limitations

1 Not at all concerned 1,288 50.16%
2 Slightly concerned 521  20.29%
3 Somewhat concerned 323 12.58%
4 Moderately concerned 257 10.01%
5 Extremely concerned 179 6.97%

I
Total 2,568 0% 50%

100%

1 Not at all concerned 1,377 53.60%
2 Slightly concerned 500 19.46%
3 Somewhat concerned 300 11.68%
4 Moderately concerned 210 8.17%
5 Extremely concerned 182 7.08%

2. Compatibility of personal devices with online course platforms

I
Total 2,569 0% 50%

100%

1 Not at all concerned 1,351 52.65%
2 Slightly concerned 485 18.90%
3 Somewhat concerned 328 12.78%
4 Moderately concerned 212 8.26%
5 Extremely concerned 190 7.40%
I

3. Access to stable internet connection or WiFi

Total 2,566 0% 50%

100%

4. Ability to access academic support services online (REACH, the Writing Center, etc.)

1 Not at all concerned 1,431 55.88%
2 Slightly concerned 470 18.35%
3 Somewhat concerned 322 12.57%
4 Moderately concerned 188 7.34%
5 Extremely concerned 150 5.86%

Total 2,561 0% 50%

100%

5. Other (please specify on last page)

1 Not at all concerned 1,325 84.77%
2 Slightly concerned 41 2.62%
3 Somewhat concerned 76 4.86%
4 Moderately concerned 41 2.62%
5 Extremely concerned 80 5.12%
Total 1,563 OI% 50% 100%

What other concerns do you have about your ability to remain successful at UofL?
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1. Availability of student services and resources to online students (Counseling Center, PEACC, Disability Resource Center, etc.)

1 Not at all concerned 1,465 57.43%

2 Slightly concerned 455 17.84%

3 Somewhat concerned 305 11.96%

4 Moderately concerned 192 7.53%

5 Extremely concerned 134 5.25%

Total 2,551 50% 100%
2. Balancing personal responsibilities with school (work, family life, etc.)

1 Not at all concerned 493 19.22%

2 Slightly concerned 452 17.62%

3 Somewhat concerned 499 19.45%

4 Moderately concerned 527 20.55%

5 Extremely concerned 594 23.16%

Total 2,565 50% 100%
3. My time management

1 Not at all concerned 587 22.89%

2 Slightly concerned 582 22.70%

3 Somewhat concerned 491 19.15%

4 Moderately concerned 448 17.47%

5 Extremely concerned 456 17.78%

Total 2,564 50% 100%
4. My personal level of accountability given the different structure of online courses

1 Not at all concerned 838 32.66%

2 Slightly concerned 521 20.30%

3 Somewhat concerned 426 16.60%

4 Moderately concerned 366 14.26%

5 Extremely concerned 415 16.17%

Total 2,566 50% 100%
5. My level of motivation

1 Not at all concerned 686 26.76%

2 Slightly concerned 465 18.14%

3 Somewhat concerned 407 15.87%

4 Moderately concerned 418 16.30%

5 Extremely concerned 588 22.93%

I
Total 2,564 0% 50% 100%
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6. Lack of financial resources/support

1 Not at all concerned 1,024  39.91%
2 Slightly concerned 519 20.23%
3 Somewhat concerned 374 14.58%
4 Moderately concerned 270 10.52%
5 Extremely concerned 379 14.77%
Total 2,566 OI% 50% 100%

7. Lack of access to technological resources

1 Not at all concerned 1,654 64.58%
2 Slightly concerned 464 18.12%
3 Somewhat concerned 242 9.45%
4 Moderately concerned 90 3.51%
5 Extremely concerned 111 4.33%
Total 2,561 OI% 50% 100%

8. Other (please specify on last page)

1 Not at all concerned 1,288 85.98%
2 Slightly concerned 23 1.54%
3 Somewhat concerned 76 5.07%
4 Moderately concerned 20 1.34%
5 Extremely concerned 91 6.07%
Total 1,498 OI% 50% 100%

Please rate your satisfaction with each of the following online technologies.

1.Zoom

1 Extremely satisfied 340 13.33%

2 Satisfied 892 34.97%

3 Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 471  18.46%

4 Dissatisfied 142 5.57%

5 Extremely dissatisfied 68 2.67%

6 | have never used this online technology 638 25.01%

Total 2,551 50% 100%
2. Microsoft Teams

1 Extremely satisfied 514 20.07%

2 Satisfied 1,158 45.22%

3 Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 390 15.23%

4 Dissatisfied 159 6.21%

5 Extremely dissatisfied 72 2.81%

6 | have never used this online technology 268 10.46%

Total 2,561 0% 50% 100%




3. Blackboard Collaborate Ultra

1 Extremely satisfied 473 18.47%

2 Satisfied 1,097 42.83%

3 Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 419 16.36%

4 Dissatisfied 244 9.53%

5 Extremely dissatisfied 107 4.18%

6 | have never used this online technology 221 8.63%

Total 2,561 50% 100%
4. Panopto

1 Extremely satisfied 452  17.73%

2 Satisfied 917 35.96%

3 Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 404 15.84%

4 Dissatisfied 129 5.06%

5 Extremely dissatisfied 74 2.90%

6 | have never used this online technology 574 22.51%

Total 2,550 50% 100%
5. Google Classroom

1 Extremely satisfied 123 4.84%

2 Satisfied 280 11.02%

3 Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 318 12.51%

4 Dissatisfied 45  1.77% B

5 Extremely dissatisfied 38 1.50%

6 | have never used this online technology 1,737 68.36%

Total 2,541 0% 50% 100%
6. Respondus Lockdown Browser

1 Extremely satisfied 136 5.33%

2 Satisfied 494 19.35%

3 Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 494  19.35%

4 Dissatisfied 259 10.14%

5 Extremely dissatisfied 306 11.99%

6 | have never used this online technology 864 33.84%

Total 2,553 50% 100%
7. Other (please specify on next page)

1 Extremely satisfied 87 6.80%

2 Satisfied 63 4.93%

3 Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 265 20.72%

4 Dissatisfied 9  0.70% |

5 Extremely dissatisfied 23 1.80%

6 | have never used this online technology 832 65.05%

1
Total 1,279 0% 50% 100%




As we continue to plan for the future, it would be helpful to know your level of concern with the

following.

1. Not having reliable access to housing

1 Not at all concerned 2,088 82.43%
2 Slightly concerned 206 8.13%
3 Somewhat concerned 106 4.18%
4 Moderately concerned 68 2.68%
5 Extremely concerned 65 2.57%
Total 2,533 OI% 50% 100%

2. Not having reliable access to food

1 Not at all concerned 2,000 79.18%
2 Slightly concerned 242 9.58%
3 Somewhat concerned 116 4.59%
4 Moderately concerned 90 3.56%
5 Extremely concerned 78 3.09%
Total 2,526 OI% 50% 100%
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